

PTI CERTIFICATION WORKSHOPS

COVID-19 RELEASE OF LIABILITY

By taking part in and as a condition to [enter your name]	_'s ("Participant's")
active training and participation in Post-Tensioning Institute's Certification	Workshop titled
[enter the name of the workshop you are attending]	at
[enter the city/state of the workshop]	on
[enter the date of the workshop] ("Certification Workshop"), although all real	sonable precautions
being taken as outlined in the PTI COVID-19 In-Person Response Plan and Health Declaration	on for Certification
Workshops, Participant agrees and acknowledges that participation in the Certification Wo	rkshop may involve
unintentional and unknowing exposure to COVID-19 and/or the Coronavirus. Despite the potentia	al risk of exposure to
COVID-19 and/or the Coronavirus, Participant knowingly and voluntarily agrees to participate	in the Certification
Workshop. By agreeing to, executing, and entering into this COVID-19 Release of Liabilit	y (the "Release"),
Participant hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:	

1) In consideration for Participant's registration, payment for and participation in the Certification Workshop, Participant, and Participant's Special Request Workshop Client, and anyone claiming on behalf of Participant, hereby fully and completely releases and forever releases and discharges the Post- Tensioning Institute, its instructors and training staff, it's Officers, Directors, contractor's, partners, and agents (collectively the "Released Parties"), in their individual and/or corporate capacities from any and all loss arising out of the death or any injury or sickness incurred by Participant during or as a result of any activity in regard to the Certification Workshop, including, but not limited to, any and all claims, liabilities, obligations, promises, agreements, disputes, demands, damages, causes of action of any nature and kind, known or unknown, which Participant has or ever had or may in the future have against any or all of the Released Parties arising out of or relating to the injuries (physical or psychological) sustained by Participant on in the course of Participant's participation in the Certification Workshop ("Claims").

2) This Release shall not be in any way construed as an admission by any of the Released Parties that any of the Released Parties have acted wrongfully with respect to Participant or any other person, that Participant's any and all liability and/or responsibility for any and all acts and/or omissions by any of the Released Parties at any time for any purpose relating to the contents of the Release, or Participant hereby waives any and all rights whatsoever Participant has and/or at any time may have against any of the Released Parties.

3) This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Participant and the Released Parties (collectively the "Parties"), and the Parties' respective heirs, administrators, personal representatives, executors, successors and assigns. Participant represents and warrants that her/she has the authority to release the Claims and has not assigned or transferred any Claims to any other party. The provisions of this Release are severable. If any provision of this Release is held to be invalid or unenforceable, it shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this Release. This Release constitutes the entire agreement between the Parties and supersedes any and all prior oral or written agreements or understandings between the Parties concerning the subject matter of this Release. This Release may not be altered, amended or modified, except by a written document signed by the Parties. The terms of this Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

4) The Participant represents he/she fully understand his/her right to review all aspects of this Release with attorneys of his/her choice, that Participant has had the opportunity to consult with attorneys of his/her choice, that Participant has carefully read and fully understand all the provisions of this Release and is freely, knowingly and voluntarily entering into this Release hereby agrees and acknowledges that he/she waives any and all rights he/she has against any of the Released Parties arising out of the Certification Workshop.

By signing below, the Participant freely and voluntarily agrees to be bound by the terms of this COVID-19 Release of Liability.

PARTICIPANT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT